THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1980/242—Application for Exclusion from Determination

Notice is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates	Part	
			0002	Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O.	59451	82.06.001	Tungsten carbide inserted guillotine blades Note: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 82.06.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 99	35	Aul Free Can 25 DC 25	
				duty as	ower rate of the Minister by case direct	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 1 January 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of December 1980.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1980/243-Application for Determination

Notice is hereby given that an application has been made for determination of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn	Tariff	Goods	Rates	Part	
No.	Item	500.	Normal	Pref.	Ref.
5924!	85.01.021	Welding transformers, having an input voltage exceeding 240 volts and having a maximum welding output of 620 amps or less, peculiar for use in manual arc welding	duty as	Aul 20* Can 25* DC 25* ower rates of the Minister	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 1 January 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

The quality, range, supply, etc. of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of December 1980.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

New Zealand Forest Service—Schedule of Works and Services Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Description of	Work		Successful Tenderer	Amount \$			
Store building, Pouto Forest	••		••	••	••	D. E. Subritzky, 26 Ranfurly Street, Dargaville	29,215.46
Road metal supply, Waipoua Forest	••	• •	• •	••	• •	E. J. Reed and Co. Ltd., 112 George Street, Hikurangi	59,400.00
Scrub crushing, Tairua and Whangapoua F	Forests	••	••	••	••	Lyndale Holdings Ltd., R.D. 2, Waimauku	82,620.00 (approx.)
Planning Mill and Workshop extension, T	[imber]	Industry	Training (Centre	• •	E. G. Ronayne Ltd., P.O. Box 2010, Rotorua	48,395.00
Sealing, Kiko Road, Lake Taupo Forest	• •	• •	••	• •	• •	Emoleum (N.Z.) Ltd., P.O. Box 1042, Rotorua	74,159.00